UTTARAKHAND CO-OPERATIVE RESHAM FEDERATION PREMNAGAR-DEHRADUN

Website: www.ucrf.org, www.doonsilk.com, Email- ucrf.silk@gmail.com

Letter No:- 1168 -C /FED/Silk Yarn/2024-25 Dated SHORT TENDER NOTICE

5-3-2025

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of silk yarn and by-products at the Uttarakhand Cooperative Resham Federation, Premnagar, Dehradun, as detailed under. Interested parties are required to submit their rates on the prescribed format, which must reach this office by **5:00 PM on March 14, 2025**, via speed post, registered post, or courier. Tenders will be opened on **March 15, 2025**, at **10:00 AM** by the tender committee at this office.

The stock can be inspected at the Reeling Unit, Selakui, District Dehradun, Uttarakhand, on any working day between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM.

S.No	Particulars	Approx. Qty (In Kgs)
1	20/22 D Silk yarn	55.000
2	Shorting Damage	1000.000
3	Shorting Double	50.000
2	Silk Waste	60.00
3	Basin Refuse	200.00

Terms and Conditions:

- Sealed Tender for Silk Yarn may be sent for partial quantity offered for disposal.
- Tenderer can quote for all the products or as single products.
- The Tender form can be obtained from 6 /03/ 2025 after 10 AM physically from of Office of UCRF, Premnagar Dehradun or same can be download from ucrf website www.ucrf.org.in, https://doonsilk.com/ or by mail or in PDF form.
- Tenders must be accompanied by Rs. 25,000-00 (Rupees twenty Five Thousand Only) as earnest money in the form of Demand Draft only in favouring Managing Director, Uttarakhand Cooperative Resham Federation, Premnagar-Dehradun. The earnest money of the unsuccessful renderers will be returned immediately after finalization of the tender.
- After making 100% payments towards purchase of goods by successful tender, Lifting of the same will be permitted.
- The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tender without assigning any reason.
- The successful tenderers will have lift the stock within a 10 days from the date of receipt of acceptance of the tender.
- Tender documents will be only accepted by speed post/registered post/currier by this
 office.

For further details; Contact : Manager

Uttarakhand Cooperative Resham Federation Premnagar-Dehradun 248007

Managing Director

Uttarakhand Co-operative Resham Federation.
Premnagar-Dehraudn

FORM FOR PURCHASE OF RAW SILK YARN AND BY PRODUCTS

Office of Managing Director Uttarakhand Co-operative Resham Federation Premnagar Dehradun

From,

Registration No. GST No.

Last date for receiving tender 14/03/2025 upto 5.00 PM

Signature

Uttarakhand Co-operative Resham Federation Premnagar Dehradun					
	dly reference is invited to your office /3/2025 for sale of the following items.		*		
		1 0 7			
S. No	Item	Qty Required	Rate per Kgs		
1	20/22 D Silk yarn				
2	Shorting Double Cocoon				
3	Shorting Damage Cocoon				
4	Silk Waste				
5	Basin Refuse				
	I.	L			